

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 75 OF 2025**

Digitally
Signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.02.07
10:46:43
+0530

Jyotirmay Anantnath Bose Through Mr. Umesh ... Appellant
Jyotirmay Bose

vs.

Sanjeevan Joytirmoy Bose and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kedar i/b Chirag Gandhi for the Appellant.

Mr. Burjis B. for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :-

1. Though circulated, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time.
2. Stand over to 2nd April 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)